

TENDER REGISTER

| ENDER DETAILS | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| Tender Number: | 02/2021 | | |
| Tender Title: | Refuse Site Mana | Refuse Site Management Wongan Hills | |
| Brief description of goods or services required: | | | |
| Suitably qualified organisation or person with experience to undertake the management of the Wongan | | | |
| Hills Waste Facility | | | |
| Advertisement Dates and copy o | f West Australi | West Australian 27 March 2023 | |
| advertisement: | SHIRE C The Shi is seeking organiss organiss organiss organiss organiss organis organ | DEF WONGAN-BALLIDE DENDER 02/2021 REFUSE SITE WANAGENERY VONGAN HILLS FOR WONGAN-BALLIDE WANAGENERY VONGAN HILLS FOR WONGAN-BALLIDE FOR WONGAN-BALLIDE FOR WONGAN-BALLIDE FOR WONGAN-BALLIDE WANAGENERY VONGAN HILLS FOR WONGAN-BALLIDE FOR WO | |
| Advertised Closing Date and Tim | | | |
| (if applicable) Amended Closing Date and Time: | | | |
| (if applicable) | | | |
| Opened in the Presence of: | | | |
| Name: | Title: | Signature: | |
| Alan Hart | Deputy Chief Executive Officer | | |
| Melissa Marcon | Manager of Regulatory Services | | |
| | | | |



TENDER REGISTER

TENDERS RECEIVED FROM

Name Address

1 Paul J Newins and Wendy D 9 Mocardy Street Wongan Hills WA 6603 Newins

TENDER OUTCOME

Date of Council Approval26 May 2021Resolution Number070521

Name of Successful Tenderer: Paul J Newins and Wendy D Newins

Contract Value: \$85,000.00 ex GST

Term of Contract: 3 Years 01 July 2021 to 30 June 2024